# OP \$40.00 2790150

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Resort Hotels LP		12/17/2014	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evergrande Hotel Hold Ltd.	
Street Address:	891 boul. Charest Ouest	
City:	Quebec City (QC)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1N 2C9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2790150	LE CHATEAU MONTEBELLO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4183531753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 418-780-4321

Email: scliche@dswelchbussieres.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan Cliche

**Address Line 1:** 891, Boul. Charest Ouest

Address Line 4: Quebec City, CANADA G1N 2C9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan Cliche
SIGNATURE:	/sc/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Chateau Montebello Assignment and Assumption of TM#page1.tif source=Chateau Montebello Assignment and Assumption of TM#page2.tif source=Chateau Montebello Assignment and Assumption of TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0126

900316652

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

FROM:

CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its general nartner HOTEL GP CO 1 INC.

(hereinafter the "Assignor")

TO:

EVERGRANDE HOTEL HOLD LTD.

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

WHEREAS on December 17, 2014, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, inter alia, all its right, title and interest in and to all trade-marks used solely in connection with Chateau Montebello, including those listed in the attached Schedule "A", along with any applications or registrations therefor (collectively, the "Trade-marks"), together with the goodwill attaching thereto;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to confirm such assignment for the purpose of having the assignment recorded with the Trademarks Offices in Canada, the United States and Mexico;

The Assignor hereby confirms that on December 17, 2014 it transferred to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, along with all goodwill attaching thereto, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trade-marks, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trade-marks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the registration for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED as of December 17, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0127

CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its general partner HOTEL GP CO 1 INC.

by	Ami Ole		
~,	Name: Title:	Renze Very Man	~~~
by	Name: Title:		••••

EVERGRANDE HOTEL HOLD LTD.

by I 3 D V
Name:
Title:

MTL01: 3203743: v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0128

# **SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS**

# **CANADA**

CLUB SEIGNIORY CLUB & DESIGN

TMA437275

LE CHÂTEAU MONTEBELLO

TMA576702

# **UNITED STATES**

LE CHATEAU MONTEBELLO

Registration Number 2790150

# **MEXICO**

LE CHATEAU MONTEBELLO

Registration Number 719461

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0129

**RECORDED: 02/24/2015**